public order, cleanliness, and beauty in the city area, every farmer is 

prohibited from developing, releasing, or allowing his livestock to roam freely 

on public roads, tourist attractions, and public places others will be penalized 

for a fishing fee for large livestock of Rp. 250,000 (two hundred fifty thousand 

rupiah) per head with a maintenance fee of Rp. 100,000 (one hundred 

thousand) per day. The amount of fishing costs for small livestock is Rp. 

175,000. (One hundred seventy-five thousand rupiah) per head, with a 

maintenance fee of Rp. 50,000 (fifty thousand) per day, then within 10 (ten) 

days after the announcement as intended, not taken or redeemed by the 

breeder, then an auction is carried out (Qanun Kota Langsa Number 11 of 2014